NOG 000012770

(Re	questor's Name)	
	_	
(Ad	ldress)	_
(Ad	ldress)	
~	10: 17: 10!	40
(Cil	y/State/Zip/Phone	≑#}
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
	4.41	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Certified Copies		. o. o.a.a.
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
Special instructions to	rilling Officer,	
Cannit '	be titled	1 "At of Too
	- (, ,	

Office Use Only



900358993519

02/01/21--01015--028 **35.00

--

R MATE



March 19, 2021

THE AWAKENING CHURCH INC 2355 W MICHIGAN AVE B-16 PENSACOLA, FL 32526

SUBJECT: THE AWAKENING CHURCH INC

Ref. Number: N19000010324

We have received your document for THE AWAKENING CHURCH INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The above referenced entity already has Articles of Incorporation on file with this office, so the document cannot be titled "Articles of Incorporation." You can title it "Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation." Please see the enclosed information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

0 - 1911

Letter Number: 921A00005787

COVER LETTER

Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tananassec, 115 32314	•	,
SUBJECT: Amended & Resto	ted ART	cles of Incorporation
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the resta	ted articles of incorpora	ation and a check for:
Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	Abbitionation	T RESCONDE
FROM: Katie Denise Jen 8355 W. Michiga A	Kins Clo The (Printed or typed)	Anakening church INC
2355 W. Michiga	an Ave B-1	<i>φ</i>
Pensacola, FL City. S	32524 State & Zip	<u> </u>
321-987-185 Daytime Te	lephone number	
Katie of Katie Jenkinson E-mail address: (to be used	online. (OM) for future annual report r	KatiedeniseJenkins agmail com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the document.

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation is: The Anakening Church Ive	
The name of the corporation is.	
ARTICLE II RESTATEDARTICLES C . ()	
The text of the Restated Articles is as follows:	<u> </u>
	_
	 -
	
	<u></u>
	<u> </u>

The Corporation shall be a sovereign body, and the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation shall be governed by the provisions of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE X

The Awakening Church, Incorporated is not organized for pecuniary gain or profit, nor shall it have any power to issue certificates of stock or declare dividends, and no part of its net earnings shall inure to the benefit of any members, directors, trustees or individuals, except that The Awakening Church, Incorporated shall be authorized and empowered to pay and to be paid a reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article V hereof. No substantial part of the activities of The Awakening Church, Incorporated shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and The Awakening Church, Incorporated shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) a political campaign.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles, The Awakening Church, Incorporated shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by

- j. A Corporation exempt from federal income tax under
 Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law) or,
- k. By Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law).
 - (c) In the event of the dissolution of this Corporation, or in the event it shall

cease to carry out the objects and purposes herein set forth, all the business, property and assets of the Corporation shall go and be distributed to such nonprofit Corporation qualifying as an Organization exempt under the provisions of Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, or any superseding statue thereof, and as an Organization qualifying as a public charity under the provisions of Section 509 (a) (1) or 509 (a) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, or any superseding statute, as the directors or trustees of this Corporation may select and designate; and in no event shall any of said assets or property, in the event of dissolution thereof, go or be distributed to members, either for the reimbursement of any sum subscribed, donated or contributed by such members, or for any other such purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the District Court of the County in which the principal office the Corporation is located, exclusively for such purposes, or to Organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President. Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

	*) (I) IVEII	ove, and sarry smain, so as an rad.	
	Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
	X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
	X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
	Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
-	1) Change	<u>P</u>	Maurice L. Hargraves	Pensacola, FL 32504
}	Remove 2) Change Add	D	Bennie Jenkius JR	2355 W. Michigan Ave B-16 Pensacola, Fl 32526
`	Remove 3) Change Add	<u>D</u>	Linda Ruffin	858 Deerfield DR Mobile Al, 36608
	Remove 4) Change Add	<u>P</u>		2355 W.Michigantue B-16 Tensacola, [] 32526
,	Remove 5) Change X Add	<u>D</u>	Hope Grant	4101 W. NAVY BLVD Pensacola, Fl 32507
<i>1</i>	Remove 6) Change Add	ADM	1 Aquanus N. Raylins	1285 Capital BUD Densacon, F1 32505
	Remove			

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: Katie D. Jenkins
Address: 2355 W. Michigan AVE B-16
Address: 2355 W. Michigan Ave B-16 Pensacola, FL 32526
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and gecept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Hatu Deruse Jenlins Required Signature/Registered Agent 5/3/202/ Date
ARTICLE VI ARTICLE CONSOLIDATION
These adopted restated articles of incorporation supersede the original articles of incorporation and all amendments to them.
ARTICLE VII REQUIRED ADOPTION INFORMATION
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
These restated articles of incorporation contain an amendment to the articles of incorporation which required member approval. The date of adoption of the amendments was 01-19-2021, and the votes cast were sufficient for approval Again 4 30 202
These restated articles of incorporation were adopted by the board of directors.

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 25 202 . (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature: Denise Venture

(By a Idirector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Kate Denise Jenkins

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)